Elias Bishop

Auric Solar, LI.C

2310 S. 1300 W.

West Valley City, UT 84119
Telephone: (801) 878-3363

Email: elias.bishop@auricsolar.com

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

Docket No. 14-035-114
IN THE MATTER OF THE INVESTIGATION OF

THE COSTS AND BENEFITES OF PACIFICORP’S PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE OF
NET METERING PROGRAM AURIC SOLAR, LLC

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Rule R746-100-7, Auric Solar, LLC
(“Auric Solar”) requests that the Commission grant its Petition to Intervene in Docket No. 14-

035-114. In support of this petition, Petitioner states as follows:

1. The Commission’s Report and Order in Docket No. 13-035-184, issued on
August 29, 2014, established this docket for the development of an analytical framework

to evaluate the costs and benefits of Rocky Mountain Power’s net metering program,

2. On November 18, 2016, the Commission issued the “Scheduling Order and
Notices of Hearing and Public Witness Hearing” and set the deadline to intervene to be
December 20, 2016 for parties desiring to participate within this docket as an intervening

party.

3. Auric Solar is one of the largest solar energy providers in Utah, with headquarters

in West Valley City, Utah, and provides distributed solar energy to residential and



commercial customers throughout the State of Utah. Most of Auric Solar’s residential

and commercial customers are active participants in Pacificorp’s net metering program.

4. The outcome of Docket 14-035-114 may substantially affect Auric Solar’s rights

and interests, including the rights and interests of many of Auric Solar’s clients.

5. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will

not be materially impaired by allowing Petitioner to intervene.

Copies of all notices, orders or pleadings in this proceeding should be served to the

following:

Elias Bishop

Auric Solar, LLC

2310 South 1300 West

West Valley City, Utah 84119
Telephone: (801) 878-3363

Email: elias.bishop@auricsolar.com

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests leave to intervene in this proceeding to protect its interests as

they may appear. DATED this 19th day of December, 2016.

Director of Government Affairs & Public Policy for
Auric Solar, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on this the 19th day of December, 2016 a true and correct copy of the above
and foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE OF AURIC SOLAR, LLC will be served by email
to the following:

Robert C. Lively
(bob.lively@pacificorp.com)
Yvonne R. Hogle
(yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)
Daniel E. Solander
(daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)
Rocky Mountain Power

D. Matthew Moscon
(dmmoscon(@stoel.com})

Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power
Data Request Response Center

(datarequest@pacificorp.com)

PacifiCorp
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdiaw.com)
Hatch, James & Dodge

Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)
Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov)
Cheryl Murray (cmurray(@utah.gov)
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov)

Office of Consumer Services

Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org)
Utah Clean Energy



Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)

Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)

Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov)
Witliam Powell (wpowell@utah.gov)
Dennis Miller (dermismiller@utah.gov)

Division of Public Utilities

Christine Brinker (cbrinker@swenergy.org)
Southwest Energy Efficiency Project

Michael Shay (michael@healutah.org)
Heal Utah

Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq. (thoadesm@gtlaw.com)
Greenberg Traurig

Capt Thomas A. Jernigan (Thomas.J ernigan(@us.af mil)
Mrs. Karen White (Karen. White.13@us.af mil)

USAF Utility Law Field Support Center

Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq. (thoadesm@gtlaw.com)
Greenberg Traurig

Travis Ritchie (travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org)
Gloria Smith (gloria.smith@sierraclub.org)
Casey Roberts (casey.roberts@sierraclub.org)

Michael D. Rossetti (solar(@trymike.com)

Steve W. Chriss (Stephen. Chriss@wal-mart.com)



Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

Brian W. Burnett, Esq. (brianburnett@kmclaw.com)
Kirton McConkie

Stephen J. Baron (sbaron@)jkenn.com)
J. Kennedy & Associates

Arthur F. Sandack, Esq (asandack@msn.com)
IBEW Local 57

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. (kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com)
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. (Jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com)
Bochm, Kurtz & Lowry

Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com)
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com)
Energy Strategies

Elias Bishop (ebishop@utsolar.org)

Chad Hoftheins (chad@synergypowerpv.com)

Utah Solar Energy Association

David L. Thomas {dthomas@summitcounty.org)

Summit County Attorney

Stephen F. Mecham (sfmecham(@gmail.com)

Jerold G. Oldroyd (oldroydj@ballardspahir.com)

Theresa A. Foxley (foxleyt@ballardspahr.com)



Ballard Spahr LLP

Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@bbrslaw.com)
Eric J. Lacey (elacey@bbrslaw.com)
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.

Jeremy R. Cook (jre@pkhlawyers.com)
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C.

William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com)
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com)

Parsons Behle & Latimer

Roger Swenson (roger.swenson@prodigy.net)

E-Quant Consulting LLC

Tyler Poulson (tyler.poulson@slcgov.com})
Salt Lake City Corporation

Dated December 19, 2016.




